



FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Specification Number	H25038 (The Holly & The Ivy)
Version Number	1
Date	18/07/2025

NOTE: Information is accurate at the time of writing. For more details, please refer to individual packaging.

For any enquiries, please contact customerservices@spicersofhythe.com

Product Description			
Product Name	Giant Old Vine Red		
Description of Product	Fruitful, robust and punchy. GIANT brings together Merlot and Syrah (both old vine) with a few splashes of juicy Zinfandel into an utterly outstanding sweet red wine. A well balanced mid to full bodied red blend.		
Product Code	US0039 (Supplier) / WINE697C (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Lanchester Wines		
Country of Origin	United States of America		
Ingredients			
Contains SULPHITES .			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kj)		N/A	
Energy (kcal)		N/A	
Fat (g)		N/A	
Fat of which saturates (g)		N/A	
Carbohydrates (g)		N/A	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		N/A	
Protein (g)		N/A	
Salt (g)		N/A	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		Giant Old Vine Red	
ABV:		13.5%	
Country of origin:		United States of America	
Vegan/Vegetarian:		Vegan (N) / Vegetarian (Y)	
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			

Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	-	N/A	
Soya and products thereof	-	N/A	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	N/A	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	-	N/A	
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	-	N/A	
Eggs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Sulphites and products thereof	C	Y	
Celery and products thereof	-	N/A	
Mustard and products thereof	-	N/A	
Fish and products thereof	-	N/A	
Molluscs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	N/A	
Animal derivatives	-	N/A	
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	75cl		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life			
Storage conditions of unopened product			
Storage conditions of opened product			
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	N/A

Product Description			
Product Name		Pico a Pico Sauvignon Blanc	
Description of Product		Fresh and fruity with tropical gooseberry and citrus notes.	
Product Code		WINE699H (SOH)	
Manufacturer Information		Ehrmanns	
Country of Origin		Chile	
Ingredients			
Contains SULPHITES .			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kj)		N/A	
Energy (kcal)		N/A	
Fat (g)		N/A	
Fat of which saturates (g)		N/A	
Carbohydrates (g)		N/A	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		N/A	
Protein (g)		N/A	
Salt (g)		N/A	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		Pico a Pico Sauvignon Blanc	
ABV:		12%	
Country of origin:		Chile	
Vegan/Vegetarian:		Vegan (Y) / Vegetarian (Y)	
Suitable For			
Vegans			Vegetarians
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	-	N/A	
Soya and products thereof	-	N/A	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	N/A	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	-	N/A	
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	-	N/A	
Eggs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Sulphites and products thereof	C	Y	
Celery and products thereof	-	N/A	
Mustard and products thereof	-	N/A	

Fish and products thereof	-	N/A	
Molluscs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	N/A	
Animal derivatives	-	N/A	
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	75cl		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life			
Storage conditions of unopened product			
Storage conditions of opened product			
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	N/A

Product Description			
Product Name	Prosecco Spum. DOC Brut Casa Bot 11%CL75		
Description of Product	Sparkling Wine		
Product Code	V13056075NBW1 (Supplier) / SPAR630A (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Bottega		
Country of Origin	Italy		
Ingredients			
Contains SULPHITES.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kj)		N/A	
Energy (kcal)		N/A	
Fat (g)		N/A	
Fat of which saturates (g)		N/A	
Carbohydrates (g)		N/A	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		N/A	
Protein (g)		N/A	
Salt (g)		N/A	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		Prosecco Spum. DOC Brut Casa Bot 11%CL75	
ABV:		11%	
Country of origin:		Italy	
Vegan/Vegetarian:		N/A	
Suitable For			
Vegans	N/A	Vegetarians	N/A
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	-	N/A	
Soya and products thereof	-	N/A	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	N/A	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	-	N/A	
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	-	N/A	
Eggs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Sulphites and products thereof	C	Y	
Celery and products thereof	-	N/A	
Mustard and products thereof	-	N/A	

Fish and products thereof	-	N/A	
Molluscs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	N/A	
Animal derivatives	-	N/A	
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	75cl		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	18 Months		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Store in a cool and dry place.		
Storage conditions of opened product	Once opened, it is advisable to consume within few days.		
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	N/A

Product Description			
Product Name	Pico a Pico Merlot Carmenère		
Description of Product	Full-bodied with spicy red fruit. Pairs well with red meats, pasta dishes and strong cheeses.		
Product Code	WINE698J (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Ehrmanns Wines		
Country of Origin	Chile		
Ingredients			
Contains SULPHITES .			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	-		
Energy (kcal)	-		
Fat (g)	-		
Fat of which saturates (g)	-		
Carbohydrates (g)	-		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	-		
Protein (g)	-		
Salt (g)	-		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	Pico a Pico Merlot Carmenère		
ABV:	12.5%		
Country of origin:	Chile		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	Vegan (Y) / Vegetarian (Y)		
Suitable For			
Vegans	Y	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	-	N/A	
Soya and products thereof	-	N/A	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	N/A	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	-	N/A	
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	-	N/A	
Eggs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Sulphites and products thereof	C	Y	
Celery and products thereof	-	N/A	
Mustard and products thereof	-	N/A	

Fish and products thereof	-	N/A	
Molluscs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	N/A	
Animal derivatives	-	N/A	
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	75cl		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life			
Storage conditions of unopened product			
Storage conditions of opened product			
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	N/A

Product Description			
Product Name	Rich Redcurrant Jelly		
Description of Product	N/A		
Product Code	CHUT601P (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Tracklements		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
Raw Cane Sugar, Redcurrants, Water, Lemon Juice, Citrus Pectin. Prepared with 51g of fruit per 100g, total sugar content 62g per 100g.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kj)		1086	
Energy (kcal)		256	
Fat (g)		0	
Fat of which saturates (g)		0	
Carbohydrates (g)		63.7	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		63.7	
Protein (g)		0.5	
Salt (g)		0.1	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of origin:		-	
Vegan/Vegetarian:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	Y	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	-	Y	
Soya and products thereof	-	Y	
Peanuts and products thereof	FF	N	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	FF	N	
Lupin and products thereof	FF	N	
Milk and products thereof	-	Y	
Eggs and products thereof	-	Y	
Sulphites and products thereof	-	Y	
Celery and products thereof	-	Y	
Mustard and products thereof	-	Y	

Fish and products thereof	-	Y	
Molluscs and products thereof	FF	N	
Crustaceans and products thereof	FF	N	
Animal derivatives	-	Y	
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	220		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	36 Months		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Keep ambient.		
Storage conditions of opened product			
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	N/A

Product Description			
Product Name	TOCC Iced Cake Slab		
Description of Product	Fruit Cake baked with sultanas, topped with marzipan and icing.		
Product Code	OC959 (Supplier) / CAK111L (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Original Cake Company		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
Sultanas (44%), WHEAT Flour (Contains Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Sugar, EGG , Icing (9%) (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Palm Oil, Water, Humectant: Glycerine (E422), Emulsifier (E471), Stabiliser (E466), Preservative (E202), Flavouring, Colour (E171)), Marzipan (9%) (Sugar, ALMONDS , Corn Syrup, Water , Sorbitol (E420),Preservative E202, Thickener (E401), Stabiliser (Invertase)) (NUTS), Margarine (Vegetable Oil (Palm & Rapeseed), Water, Salt, Emulsifier : Distilled Monoglyceride (E471), Flavouring, Colouring (E160b, E100)), Butter (MILK), Glucose, Black Treacle, Emulsifier: Vegetable Glycerine (E422), Caramel Colour E150c, Raising Agents: E500, E450 (WHEAT).			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	1599		
Energy (kcal)	379		
Fat (g)	9		
Fat of which saturates (g)	3.9		
Carbohydrates (g)	70		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	59		
Protein (g)	4.1		
Salt (g)	0.18		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	-		
ABV:	-		
Country of origin:	-		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	-		
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	C	Y	
Soya and products thereof	FF	Y	
Peanuts and products thereof	FF	N	
Nuts and products thereof	C	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	FF	N	
Lupin and products thereof	FF	N	
Milk and products thereof	C	Y	

Eggs and products thereof	C	Y	
Sulphites and products thereof	FF	Y	
Celery and products thereof	FF	N	
Mustard and products thereof	FF	N	
Fish and products thereof	FF	N	
Molluscs and products thereof	FF	N	
Crustaceans and products thereof	FF	N	
Animal derivatives	C	Y	
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	400 +/- 20		
Foreign body control	SALSA CERTIFICATION		
Shelf Life	12 Months		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Ambient away from direct sources of heat.		
Storage conditions of opened product	Store in an airtight tin and eat within 7 days.		
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	N/A

Product Description			
Product Name	Hebridean Baker Christmas Cookie		
Description of Product	A traditional, gingerbread flavoured oat biscuit with dark chocolate chips.		
Product Code	BIS605J (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Stag Bakeries Ltd		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
OATS, Sugar, WHEAT Flour [Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin], Margarine [Palm Oil Rapeseed Oil, Water, Salt, Emulsifier: E471, Flavourings, Colours: E160b(i); E100], Chocolate Chips (9.9%) [Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: E322 SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring], Unsalted Butter [MILK], Cornflour, Water, Skimmed MILK Powder, Baking Powder, Ground Cinnamon, Ground Ginger, Bicarbonate of Soda, Ground Allspice, Ground Cloves, Ground Nutmeg, Ground Cardamom.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	2212		
Energy (kcal)	518		
Fat (g)	26.3		
Fat of which saturates (g)	11.9		
Carbohydrates (g)	64.7		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	29		
Protein (g)	6.4		
Salt (g)	2.1		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	-		
ABV:	-		
Country of origin:	-		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	-		
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	C	Y	
Soya and products thereof	C	Y	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	N/A	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	May Contain
Milk and products thereof	C	Y	

Eggs and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain
Sulphites and products thereof	-	N/A	
Celery and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain
Mustard and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain
Fish and products thereof	-	N/A	
Molluscs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	N/A	
Animal derivatives	C	Y	Contains Milk May Contain Egg
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	150		
Foreign body control	There is one critical control point in the production process – metal detection. The metal detectors are checked at the start, middle and end of each production run using 3.0mm Fe, 3.0mm Non Fe and 3.0mm SS test pieces and a metal detectable dressing from the current batch.		
Shelf Life	44 Weeks		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight and strong odours.		
Storage conditions of opened product	Once opened, store in an airtight container.		
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	N/A

Product Description	
Product Name	Lily O'Brien's 16pc Desserts Collection 210g
Description of Product	A 16-piece collection of six different dessert-inspired flavours including Crème Brulee, Lemon Posset, Banoffee Pie, Raspberry Infusion, Key Lime Pie and Hazelnut Torte.
Product Code	5106371 (Supplier) / CHOC603H (SOH)
Manufacturer Information	Colian UK
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Ingredients	
<p>Dark Chocolate [Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring], Milk Chocolate [Sugar, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring], White Chocolate [Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring], Chocolate Filling [Vegetable Oil (Palm), Sugar, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Butter, MILK Fat, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring], Caramel [Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Coconut Oil, Water, Sweetened Condensed Skimmed Milk (MILK, Sugar, Lactose (MILK)), Milk Chocolate [Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Whole MILK Powder, Whey Powder (MILK), Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Butter (MILK), Natural Vanilla Flavouring, Salt], Glucose Syrup, Lemon Filling [Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Sweetened Condensed Skimmed Milk (MILK, Sugar), Water, Palm Oil, Stabiliser (Sorbitol), Modified Starch (Maize), Lemon Concentrate, Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Natural Lemon Flavouring, Emulsifier (Mono & Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Colour (Beta Carotene)], Hazelnuts Praline (HAZELNUTS, Sugar, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Caramelised Hazelnuts [HAZELNUTS, Sugar, Caramel (Sugar, Water)], Invert Sugar Syrup, Vegetable Oil (Rapeseed), Water, Freeze Dried Raspberry Pieces (Raspberries, Glucose Syrup), Brown Sugar, Biscuit Pieces [WHEAT Flour, Sugar, WHEAT Malt, WHEAT Starch, Raising Agent (Sodium Bicarbonate), Salt, Natural Vanilla Flavouring], Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Natural Flavours, Chocolate Coated Toffee Balls [Sugar, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Butter, Glucose Syrup, Cocoa Mass, Butter (MILK), Skimmed MILK Powder, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Glazing Agent (Gum Arabic), Natural Flavouring, Salt, Vegetable Fat (Palm), Raising Agent (Sodium Bicarbonate)], White Meringue Pieces [Sugar, WHEAT Starch, EGG Albumen, Vegetable Fats (Shea, Palm & SOYA)], Lemon Oil, Lime Oil, Colourings (Carotene, Sunflower Oil), Green Colour (Curcumin, Copper Chlorophyll).</p> <p>Milk Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 30% minimum, Milk Solids 20% minimum. Dark Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 55% minimum.</p>	
Nutritional Information	
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:
Energy (kj)	2232
Energy (kcal)	536
Fat (g)	33
Fat of which saturates (g)	19
Carbohydrates (g)	52
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	46
Protein (g)	5.6
Salt (g)	0.18
Alcohol Products Only	
Product Name:	-
ABV:	-
Country of origin:	-

Vegan/Vegetarian:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	C	Y	
Soya and products thereof	C	Y	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	N/A	
Nuts and products thereof	C	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	-	N/A	
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	C	Y	
Eggs and products thereof	C	Y	
Sulphites and products thereof	-	N/A	
Celery and products thereof	-	N/A	
Mustard and products thereof	-	N/A	
Fish and products thereof	-	N/A	
Molluscs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	N/A	
Animal derivatives	C	Y	
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	210		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	12 Months		
Storage conditions of unopened product	For maximum taste and enjoyment, please store your Lily O'Brien's chocolates in a cool dry place 15-18°C away from moisture, strong sunlight and odours.		
Storage conditions of opened product			
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	15-18°C

Product Description			
Product Name	Dark Chocolate Brazil Nuts SG		
Description of Product	Brazil Nuts covered in Dark Chocolate		
Product Code	NUT603X (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Rascal Confectionary		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
Dark Chocolate (71%) (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Vegetable Fat (Palm Oil), Whey (MILK), Emulsifier (Lecithins)), BRAZIL NUTS (29%), Glazing Agents (Gum Arabic, Shellac).			
Dark Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 35% minimum.			
Contains Vegetable Fat in addition Cocoa Butter.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kj)		2371	
Energy (kcal)		570	
Fat (g)		41	
Fat of which saturates (g)		18.1	
Carbohydrates (g)		41.1	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		39.6	
Protein (g)		7.6	
Salt (g)		0.1	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of origin:		-	
Vegan/Vegetarian:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	N
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	FF	N	
Soya and products thereof	FF	N	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain
Nuts and products thereof	C	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	FF	N	
Lupin and products thereof	FF	N	
Milk and products thereof	C	Y	
Eggs and products thereof	FF	N	
Sulphites and products thereof	-	Y	

Celery and products thereof	FF	N	
Mustard and products thereof	FF	N	
Fish and products thereof	FF	N	
Molluscs and products thereof	FF	N	
Crustaceans and products thereof	FF	N	
Animal derivatives	C	Y	
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	150		
Foreign body control	METAL DETECTION (Sensitivity: Fe 2.0mm, Non Fe 2.0mm, SS 2.0mm) (Frequency: 120 Minutes)		
Shelf Life	12 Months		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Cool dry ambient temperature.		
Storage conditions of opened product			
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	15-18°C

Product Description			
Product Name	Oak Smoked Chilli Crisps		
Description of Product	N/A		
Product Code	CRIS002B (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Ben and Bills Limited (T/A Brown Bag Crisps)		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
Potatoes, Rapeseed Oil, Seasoning (8%) (Oak Smoked Sugar, Sea Salt, Sugar, Garlic Powder, Rice Flour, Onion Powder, Cumin, Tomato Powder, Chilli, Scotch Bonnet Chilli, Oak Smoked Salt, Yeast Extract Powder, Natural Flavourings, Acid: Citric Acid, Paprika Extract).			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	2078		
Energy (kcal)	497		
Fat (g)	26.8		
Fat of which saturates (g)	2.3		
Carbohydrates (g)	58.9		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	3.4		
Protein (g)	5.2		
Salt (g)	1.9		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	-		
ABV:	-		
Country of origin:	-		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	-		
Suitable For			
Vegans	Y	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	-	N/A	
Soya and products thereof	-	N/A	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	N/A	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	-	N/A	
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	-	N/A	
Eggs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Sulphites and products thereof	-	N/A	
Celery and products thereof	-	N/A	

Mustard and products thereof	-	N/A	
Fish and products thereof	-	N/A	
Molluscs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	N/A	
Animal derivatives	-	N/A	
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	150		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	36 Weeks		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Ambient		
Storage conditions of opened product	Air Tight Container		
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	< 20°C

Product Description			
Product Name	All Butter Baked Cheddar Stars		
Description of Product	All Butter Star shaped Cheddar Biscuits.		
Product Code	NN071 (Supplier) / SAV613B (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Haywood-Padgett		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
WHEAT Flour (contains Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Cheddar Cheese (MILK)(23%), Butter (MILK) (15%), Chicory Inulin, Raising Agents (Disodium diphosphate, Potassium Hydrogen Carbonate), Yeast, Salt, Antioxidant (Calcium Disodium EDTA).			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kj)		2036	
Energy (kcal)		486	
Fat (g)		21	
Fat of which saturates (g)		13	
Carbohydrates (g)		59	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		1.6	
Protein (g)		13	
Salt (g)		1.7	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of origin:		-	
Vegan/Vegetarian:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	C	Y	
Soya and products thereof	-	Y	Product does not contain but site handles.
Peanuts and products thereof	FF	N	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	FF	N	
Lupin and products thereof	FF	N	
Milk and products thereof	C	Y	
Eggs and products thereof	-	Y	Product does not contain but site handles.
Sulphites and products thereof	FF	N	

Celery and products thereof	FF	N	
Mustard and products thereof	FF	N	
Fish and products thereof	FF	N	
Molluscs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	N/A	
Animal derivatives	C	Y	
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	100		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	12 Months		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Store away from light. Exposure to light will significantly reduce the shelf life of the product. Light can cause rancidity within oil. For applications outside these parameters, please enquire.		
Storage conditions of opened product	3 days in a sealed container at ambient temperature.		
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	5-25°C

Product Description			
Product Name	Rosemary Italian Crostini Crackers		
Description of Product	N/A		
Product Code	CD730005 (Supplier) / SAV407B (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Cottage Delight		
Country of Origin	Italy		
Ingredients			
WHEAT Flour, Olive Oil, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Salt, Rosemary (1%), WHEAT Malt, Yeast.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kj)		1644	
Energy (kcal)		393	
Fat (g)		11	
Fat of which saturates (g)		1.7	
Carbohydrates (g)		71.5	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		2.3	
Protein (g)		10.7	
Salt (g)		2.3	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of origin:		-	
Vegan/Vegetarian:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	C	Y	
Soya and products thereof	-	N/A	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	N/A	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain
Eggs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Sulphites and products thereof	-	N/A	
Celery and products thereof	-	N/A	
Mustard and products thereof	-	N/A	
Fish and products thereof	-	N/A	

Molluscs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	N/A	
Animal derivatives	-	Y	May Contain
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	170		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	6-12 Months		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Store in a cool, dry place away from sunlight.		
Storage conditions of opened product	Once opened, store in an airtight container.		
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	N/A

Product Description			
Product Name	Baker & Barista Morrello Sour Cherry		
Description of Product	Baked short, serve with coffee.		
Product Code	ABBB004 (Supplier) / BIS602X (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Fine Cheese Company		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Butter 28% (MILK, Salt), Sugar, Dried Morello Sour Cherries 6% (Sour Cherries, Sugar, Dextrose, Sunflower Oil), Rice Flour, Chopped Date Paste (Dates, Rice Flour), Raising Agents (Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate), Natural Flavours, Sea Salt.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	2086		
Energy (kcal)	497		
Fat (g)	24		
Fat of which saturates (g)	15		
Carbohydrates (g)	69		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	28		
Protein (g)	4.9		
Salt (g)	0.66		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	-		
ABV:	-		
Country of origin:	-		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	-		
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	C	Y	
Soya and products thereof	-	Y	
Peanuts and products thereof	FF	N	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment. Declared Not Suitable for.
Sesame and products thereof	-	Y	
Lupin and products thereof	FF	N	
Milk and products thereof	C	Y	
Eggs and products thereof	-	Y	
Sulphites and products thereof	-	Y	

Celery and products thereof	-	Y	
Mustard and products thereof	-	Y	
Fish and products thereof	FF	N	
Molluscs and products thereof	FF	N	
Crustaceans and products thereof	FF	N	
Animal derivatives	C	Y	
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	120		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	12 Months		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Cool and dry, keep out of direct sunlight.		
Storage conditions of opened product	Store in an airtight container after opening.		
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	N/A

Product Description			
Product Name	Limited Edition Christmas Pudding		
Description of Product	Milk chocolate with almonds, date pieces and flavouring.		
Product Code	GPN00065 (Supplier) / CHOC604M (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Gnaw		
Country of Origin	N/A		
Ingredients			
Sugar 33.1%, Whole MILK Powder 19.67%, Cocoa Butter 16.74%, Cocoa Mass 13.8%, ALMONDS 6%, Date Pieces 6% (Date Puree, Apple Puree Concentrate, Sugar, Pectin, Rice Flour), Biscuit Crumb 4% (WHEAT Flour (Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine), Brown Sugar, Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Sunflower), Caramel Sugar Syrup, Raising Agent (Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate), Salt, Cinnamon, Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin)), Natural Flavouring (Vanilla, Christmas Pudding (0.3%)), Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin).			
Milk Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 36% min, Milk Solids 23% min.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	2265		
Energy (kcal)	542		
Fat (g)	33.7		
Fat of which saturates (g)	18.3		
Carbohydrates (g)	49.6		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	46.7		
Protein (g)	8.2		
Salt (g)	0.2		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	-		
ABV:	-		
Country of origin:	-		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	-		
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	C	Y	
Soya and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain
Peanuts and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain
Nuts and products thereof	C	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment. Contains Almonds. May Contain other Nuts.

Sesame and products thereof	-		
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	C	Y	
Eggs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Sulphites and products thereof	-	N/A	
Celery and products thereof	-	N/A	
Mustard and products thereof	-	N/A	
Fish and products thereof	-	N/A	
Molluscs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	N/A	
Animal derivatives	C	Y	Milk
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	80		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	22 Months		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Keep dry and away from direct sunlight and florescent lights.		
Storage conditions of opened product			
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	14-22°C

Product Description			
Product Name	Candy Kittens Wild Strawberry Sweets		
Description of Product	Unleash your wild side with a fruity explosion of our best-selling Wild Strawberry vegan sweets.		
Product Code	CONF607X (Supplier)		
Manufacturer Information	Candy Kittens		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Modified Starch, 6% Strawberry Juice from Concentrate, Dextrose, 4% Coconut Water from Concentrate, Acids (Malic Acid, Citric Acid, Lactic Acid), Potato Protein, Acidity Regulators: Sodium Malates and Calcium Carbonate, Natural Flavouring, Fruit and Plant Concentrates (Sweet Potato, Black Carrot), Hydrolysed Pea Protein.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	1473		
Energy (kcal)	348		
Fat (g)	0.1		
Fat of which saturates (g)	< 0.1		
Carbohydrates (g)	85		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	60		
Protein (g)	0.4		
Salt (g)	0.31		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	-		
ABV:	-		
Country of origin:	-		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	-		
Suitable For			
Vegans	Y	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	-	N/A	
Soya and products thereof	-	N/A	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	Y	Site Handles
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment Site Handles
Sesame and products thereof	-	Y	Site Handles
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	-	Y	Site Handles
Eggs and products thereof	-	N/A	

Sulphites and products thereof	-	N/A	
Celery and products thereof	-	N/A	
Mustard and products thereof	-	N/A	
Fish and products thereof	-	N/A	
Molluscs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	N/A	
Animal derivatives	-	Y	Site Handles Milk
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	140		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life			
Storage conditions of unopened product			
Storage conditions of opened product			
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	N/A

Product Description			
Product Name	Snowballs Peanut Butter		
Description of Product	White chocolate bites with a peanut butter centre.		
Product Code	MZ2085 (Supplier) / CONF610G (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Montezumas		
Country of Origin	N/A (Various)		
Ingredients			
White Chocolate 65% (Cocoa Butter, Sugar, MILK Powder, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Vanilla Extract), Peanut Butter 17% (PEANUTS), Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, MILK Powder, Cocoa Paste, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Vanilla Extract) & Sea Salt.			
Milk Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 35% min, Milk Solids 23% min.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kj)		2420	
Energy (kcal)		582	
Fat (g)		42	
Fat of which saturates (g)		17	
Carbohydrates (g)		32	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		29	
Protein (g)		17	
Salt (g)		1	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of origin:		-	
Vegan/Vegetarian:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	-	N/A	
Soya and products thereof	C	Y	
Peanuts and products thereof	C	Y	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment. May Contain
Sesame and products thereof	-	N/A	
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	C	Y	
Eggs and products thereof	-	N/A	

Sulphites and products thereof	-	N/A	
Celery and products thereof	-	N/A	
Mustard and products thereof	-	N/A	
Fish and products thereof	-	N/A	
Molluscs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	N/A	
Animal derivatives	C	Y	Milk
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	120		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	10 Months		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Store in a cool dry place. RH max 60%		
Storage conditions of opened product			
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	16-20°C

Product Description			
Product Name	Love Popcorn – Caramelised Biscuit Crumb		
Description of Product	N/A		
Product Code	POP601D (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Sweet & Savoury		
Country of Origin	N/A		
Ingredients			
Popcorn, Lotus Biscoff Crumb [WHEAT Flour, Sugar, Vegetable Oils (Palm oil from sustainable and certified plantations, Rapeseed Oil), Candy Sugar Syrup, Raising Agent (Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate), SOYA Flour, Salt, Cinnamon], Sugar, Golden Syrup, Coconut Oil, Glucose Syrup, Ground Cinnamon, Rapeseed Oil, Baking Soda, Salt, Flavouring, Lecithin Powder/Granules (SOYA).			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	1847		
Energy (kcal)	439		
Fat (g)	14		
Fat of which saturates (g)	8.1		
Carbohydrates (g)	72		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	44		
Protein (g)	4.4		
Salt (g)	1.4		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	-		
ABV:	-		
Country of origin:	-		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	-		
Suitable For			
Vegans	Y	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	C	Y	
Soya and products thereof	C	Y	
Peanuts and products thereof	FF	N	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	FF	N	
Lupin and products thereof	FF	N	
Milk and products thereof	-	Y	
Eggs and products thereof	FF	N	
Sulphites and products thereof	FF	N	

Celery and products thereof	FF	N	
Mustard and products thereof	FF	N	
Fish and products thereof	FF	N	
Molluscs and products thereof	FF	N	
Crustaceans and products thereof	FF	N	
Animal derivatives	-	Y	
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	100		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	7 Months		
Storage conditions of unopened product	N/A		
Storage conditions of opened product			
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	N/A

Product Description			
Product Name	Fig Chutney with British Plums		
Description of Product	Sticky fig chutney with British plums and apples.		
Product Code	CHUT601S (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Fruits of the Forage		
Country of Origin	N/A (Various)		
Ingredients			
Diced Figs (29%) (Fig, Rice Flour), Plums (20%), Cooking Apple (20%), Cider Vinegar, Light Muscovado Sugar, Water, Onion, Fresh ginger, Allspice, Cloves, Hogweed Seed.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kj)		580	
Energy (kcal)		137	
Fat (g)		0.6	
Fat of which saturates (g)		0	
Carbohydrates (g)		30.1	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		29.4	
Protein (g)		1.4	
Salt (g)		0	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of origin:		-	
Vegan/Vegetarian:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	Y	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	-	N/A	
Soya and products thereof	-	N/A	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	N/A	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	-	N/A	
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	-	N/A	
Eggs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Sulphites and products thereof	-	N/A	
Celery and products thereof	-	N/A	
Mustard and products thereof	-	N/A	

Fish and products thereof	-	N/A	
Molluscs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	N/A	
Animal derivatives	-	N/A	
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	100		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	18 Months		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Refrigerate below 8°C		
Storage conditions of opened product			
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	< 8°C

Product Description			
Product Name	Traditional Mince Pie		
Description of Product			
Product Code	REF703S (Supplier) / PIE001G (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Grandma Wild's		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
Mincemeat (44%) (Sugar, Vine Fruits (29%) (Raisins, Sultanas, Currants, Sunflower Oil) Apple Puree (Apple Puree, Potassium Sorbate), Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Mixed Peel (4%) (Orange Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Lemon Peel, Sugar, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Vegetable Suet (Palm Oil, Rice Flour, Sunflower Oil), Modified Maize Starch, Mixed Spice, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Colour: Caramel, Orange Oil, Lemon Oil), Fortified WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Folic Acid, Thiamin), Vegetable Oil (Palm, Rapeseed, Water, Salt, Flavouring), Sugar, Water, Invert Sugar Syrup.			
Warning: Whilst every care has been taken, fruit stone/stalk may remain.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	1600		
Energy (kcal)	382		
Fat (g)	16		
Fat of which saturates (g)	6		
Carbohydrates (g)	56		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	30		
Protein (g)	3.1		
Salt (g)	0.33		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	-		
ABV:	-		
Country of origin:	-		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	-		
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	C	Y	May Contain other Gluten Sources
Soya and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain
Peanuts and products thereof	-	Y*	*not used in storage or production areas but may be brought in via traces in other ingredients or by members of staff for lunch etc.

Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment. May Contain Other Nuts.
Sesame and products thereof	-	Y	
Lupin and products thereof	-	Y	
Milk and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain
Eggs and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain
Sulphites and products thereof	-	Y	
Celery and products thereof	-	Y	
Mustard and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain
Fish and products thereof	-	Y	
Molluscs and products thereof	-	Y	
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	Y	
Animal derivatives	-	Y	May Contain Milk, Egg.
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	4 Units		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	7 Months		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Cool, dry place, avoiding direct sunlight.		
Storage conditions of opened product	Keep in an airtight container and consume within 7 days.		
Suitable for freezing	N	Storage temperature	Ambient

Product Description			
Product Name	Spicers Sweet Chilli Peanuts		
Description of Product	Roasted Peanuts with a Chilli and Fennel Coating		
Product Code	SSC7501 (Supplier) / NUT603T (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Mr. Filbert's		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
PEANUTS 94%, Sugar, Ground Chipotle Chilli <1%, Garlic Powder, Rapeseed Oil, Black Pepper, Chilli Powder <1%, Fennel <1%.			
WARNING: Small children can choke on nuts. May contain pieces of shell.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kj)		2409	
Energy (kcal)		581	
Fat (g)		44	
Fat of which saturates (g)		8.2	
Carbohydrates (g)		15	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		8.9	
Protein (g)		28	
Salt (g)		0.6	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of origin:		-	
Vegan/Vegetarian:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	Y	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	-	Y	
Soya and products thereof	-	Y	
Peanuts and products thereof	C	Y	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment. Present in Factory.
Sesame and products thereof	-	Y	
Lupin and products thereof	FF	N	
Milk and products thereof	-	Y	
Eggs and products thereof	FF	N	

Sulphites and products thereof	FF	N	
Celery and products thereof	-	Y	
Mustard and products thereof	FF	N	
Fish and products thereof	FF	N	
Molluscs and products thereof	FF	N	
Crustaceans and products thereof	FF	N	
Animal derivatives	-	Y	Milk in Factory.
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	75		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	24 Months		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Store in a cool, dry place.		
Storage conditions of opened product			
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	Ambient